Project Labor Agreement (PLA) for State Construction Projects 

1. ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTIVE NO. 24-01 (Directive), dated February 16, 
2024, requires a PLA (available at https://budget.hawaii.gov/wp- 
content/uploads/2024/02/AD-24-01.pdf) for all projects with award amounts in 
excess of one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000), 

2. COMPTROLLER’S MEMORANDUM NO. 2024-20, Guidelines - Project 
Labor Agreements (PLA) for State Construction Projects, dated July 26, 
2024, provided Guidelines for Implementing Administrative Directive No. 24- 
01 relating to Use of Project Labor Agreements for State Construction